RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Board of Supervisors	El Dorado, County Recorder William Schultz Co Recorder Office  DOC- 2017-0001904-00  Acct 30-EL DORADO CO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS  Friday, JAN 13, 2017 11:45:53  Ttl Pd \$0.00 Nbr-0001827051  JLR / C1 / 1-3
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:	} }
Board of Supervisors 330 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667	<pre>} } } }</pre>
	**************************************

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE

TITLE (S)

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE – CONTRACT NO. PW 15-31110 Alder Drive at EID canal - Bridge Replacement

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE
(Recordable as a notice of completion pursuant to Civil Code section 3093)

County of El Dorado, Department of Transportation (Owner)

PROJECT NAME:	PROJECT NUMBER:	DATE OF PROJECT ACCEPTANCE:
TROBET PRINTE	I NOVECT HOWIDEN.	
Alder Drive at EID Canal - Bridge Replacement	77123	January 10,2017
Replacement of the bridge with culverts at the EID Canal crossing	g, widening and minor realignmen	nt at the bridge
approaches.	,, ,	
TOCATION OF PROJECT: The Project is located in Camino on Alder Drive at the EID canal.		
PORTIONS OF THE PROJECT TO WHICH THIS NOTICE APPLIES:		
All work specified in the contract documents.		
CONTRACTOR'S NAME:  Doug Veerkamp General Engineering, Inc.	CONTRACT DATE: August 2, 2016	NAME OF SURETIES: Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
the Project (or specified part of the Project, as indicated above) is he above date.	ereby accepted by the Owner and	declared to be completed on th
DEFINITION OF COMPLI Completion of the work shall mean acceptance of the work by the contract documents, including all contract item work, all work aut	Owner following completion of	
BARD R. LOWER TRANSPORTATION DIVISION DIRECTOR	12/2/b	
The Owner accepts the Project or specified area of the Project as conspecified area of the Project at (time), on	omplete and will assume full pos	session of the Project or
ATTEST: James S. Mitrisin Clerk of the Board of Supervisors  Machael Machael 1/10/17  DEPUTY CLERK  DATE	CHAIR, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, O Shiva Frentzen	COUNTY OF EL DORADO DATE

## **ATTACHMENT "A"**

- ALDER DRIVE AT EID CANAL BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
- COUNTY CONTRACT NO. PW 15-31110
- NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE:
- JANUARY 10, 2017

**CONTRACTOR:** 

DOUG VEERKAMP GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC.

## ITEMS TO BE COMPLETED:

None.

0 . . .

The undersigned certifies that he is Transportation Division Director of the County of El Dorado, State of California, that he is informed by the Engineer representing the County of El Dorado that the foregoing is true and correct, and that he believes the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated at Placerville, California, this 2nd Day of December, 2016.

Bard R. Lower

Transportation Division Director

01/13/2017,20170001904